

**Press Release** 

Stockholm 2023-10-02

## JonDeTech changes Certified Adviser to Mangold Fondkommission AB

Mangold will assume the role of Certified Adviser on March 16, 2024. Until then, Redeye AB will continue to act as Certified Adviser for the Company.

## For more information, please contact:

Dean Tosic, CEO JonDeTech, phone: +46 73 994 85 70, mail: dean.tosic@jondetech.com

## About JonDeTech

JonDeTech is a supplier of sensor technology. The company markets a portfolio of IR sensor elements based on proprietary nanotechnology and silicon MEMS. The nanoelements are extremely thin, built-in flexible plastic, and can be manufactured in high volumes at a low cost, which opens up for a variety of applications, such as temperature and heat flow measurements, presence detection, and gas detection. The company is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Redeye is the company's Certified Adviser. Read more at www.jondetech.se or see how the IR sensor works at www.youtube.com/watch?v=2vEc3dRsDq8.